CITY ENGINEERING

Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Contract No.: 8086-

Contract Name: Metro Transit Hanson Rd Satellite Bus Facility Remodel

Contractor: Riley Construction Company, Inc.

Contract Value: $16,099,708.00

REVISION 2

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the approval of the following subcentractors to be engaged by our company for

this contract:

Mailing addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acis and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City’s approval does not create any
contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if during the term of the conlract, it is necessary to
amend this ilst of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the Gity Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any work by the
subconiractor(s). In those instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtain the approval of the

Contract Compliance Officer of the Affirnative Action Division.
SUBCONTRACTED CARRYOVER FROM 2/13/2024 SUBMITTAL: 9,984.491.00

Gompany Type of Work % | $Value of CX:;:‘“;ASS CITY USE ONLY
Value | Contract Workforce | Total
WBEDBE[BE C'C °°mf’"a"t Pred T profile | Approved
M. M. Schranz Roofing,lhc,  RooFing 06 9,000.00 O 00 &8y Ovn Onaj O3 X X
CM Morris Group, Inc. Air Barrier g9 (3080000 | [0 )00 By OOn Onaj O & Xl
_ Century Fence Company | Fencing a4 280000 000 8By Ov Ona|0 K Kl
« Trester Hoist & Equipment; Idverhead Crane 47 1m3w000 (0) O KAy On Clna K] Xl
Vidig Inc. Tire Carousel 42 (6703000 |0 OO0 By O~ Ona|0 & Xl
Badgerland Metal Building | Steel Erection 13 |ao7000 |0 OO0 @y ONOna|O0 & =
Erectors, Inc. D D D D Y D N D NA D D D
O 000y OvOnajd O O
* Lift Solution Holdings, Inc. 000 Oy On ONaj O L (]
prequalified as Contrx, DFI under All-List Systems, Inc. O 000y O~ONajO 0 |
O 00 Oy Ov Onaf O O (]
O 00 0Oy OnOnNa| O O {1
} OO0 Oy OvOnaj O ] ]
1211,2
REVISION 2 Total 10,211,211:00 ‘
07/02/2024 ™
Date Submitted: Signed: ‘ LT —
FOR CITY USE ONLY
[G-APproved [] bisapproved [7] Approved in Part
i 63.42 % of contract Is subcontracted

WJ%

Signed:

Date: ) 7 /Z ISy / Vs

es M. Wolfe, P.E., City Engmeer

Contractor

Contract Compliance Officer, Affirmative Action Division

Project Engineer/Manager : .
Construction Inspector Must Comply With BVC - See page 5
Construction Office File

Distribution:




Subcontracted carryover

Contract No.: 9086
Contract Name:
Contractor:

Contract Value:

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Suhcontractors on Public Works Gontracts

Riley Construction Company, Inc.

$16,099,708.00

Metro Transit Hanson Rd Satelllte Bus Facllity Remodel

REVISION2

In accordance with Sectlon 109 of the Spacificatlons, | request the approval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company for

this contract:

Malling addresses of the subcontractors are aftached,

{ agree that | am fully respensible for the acts and omissions of the subcontractors and | understand that the City's approval does not create any
contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the City. | further agree that, if duting the term of the contract, it Is necessary to
amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtaln approval of the Clty Engineer, In writing and prior to allowing any work by the
subcontractor(s), In those Instances where the amended list involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtaln the approval of the

Contract Compllance Offlcer o

f the Afflrmatlve Action Divislon.

rom 12/7/23 submittal: $9,245,907

"

¥

Gompany Type of Work ‘ $ Value of cg;‘:{‘l:‘: CITY USE ONLY
Value | Coniract BVC C P Workforce | Total
WBE DBE|SBE ompliant | PreQ "o e | Approved
Maly Roofing Roofing 0,2%[36,810 O O a &Y On Ona| O Kl vl
Waﬁuuimm Aix-Bader % Wu[:] D'E_*&—Y——E}-N_BNA'—B _____ Ei' """"" B“‘
Ackman Glass and Mirrof  Qlazing 1.3%|200,870 {1 OO0 By On Onalld X il
Lippert tile co Ceramic Tile o.2%l 41,613 |0 OO By On Onaj Ol K] Kl
Rivera Conatmctiggigtéggviggst)mall Tapingi1.254 200,000 | (] HEy OnNnOnaj K = K]
Badgex Acoustics Acoustical Ceiling |[0-3%|ss,707 |00 OO My Own Ona|O : X
HE g TER WE
o n e | " Soft Flooring [1.0%| 16¢,004| (00 O/ 0 My On Owa[® & | ®
I Stk Fencing vy 3L, 447 | (O O B-Bry-BEre e {5----f5-
Olson Toon Landscaping Landscaping o.2%| 39,500 | [] (110OJ Ay On OnajOd Xl =
O 00 dy OnOni0d 0O O
OO0 Oy OO0 0O O
1, 1 OO0 0Oy OO0 O | O
NO 1OnNg X USIN LO00 0Oy OvOw[O0 O | O
\ 2 w 10,085, 133
REVISION 1 Total /’MK G‘

Date Submitted:;

M.roved

62.28

Date:

Signed:

qg1,0a71,5%

i 7 ) a \ PA) an FOR CITY us; NLY

[[] Disapproved

N P

% of contract Is subcontracted

?/ 2/ 1/

Distribution:

Project E
Canstruc

Contractor
Contract Compliance Officer, Affirmative Action Division

nginesr/Manager
tlon Inspector

Construction Office File

Sligne

{1 Approved In Part

/ JamagAd. Wolte, P.E., Clty Engl_n{e’r

Must Comply With BVC -

See page 5

Page 11




Confract No,! 9

Conlract Name:

Conlractor:

Contract Value: $

CITY ENGINEERING

Application for the Approval of Subcontractors en Public Works Contracts

086

16,098,708,00

Metro Transit Hanson Rd Satellite Bus Facllity Remadel

Rlley Constructian Company, Ine. \wee v/

REVISION 2

In accardance with Secton 109 of the Spacifications, | request the approval of the following subconiractars to be engaged by our company for
this contract:

Maliing addresses of the subcontractors are attached,

I agres that 1 am fully responsible for the acts and omisslens of the subcontractars and | understand that the Clty's approval daas not create any
conlractual relatlonship betwasn any of the subcontractors and the City, | further agrase that, if during the term of the contract, It Is necessary to
amsnd this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtaln approval of the Clty Englneer, In writing and prior to allowing any work by the
subcontractor(s). In those Instances where the amended list Involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, | shall also obtaln the approval of the

Contract Compliance Officer of the Affirmative Actlon Divislon.

GCompany Type of Work A % | § Valuoof C:;;‘l‘i:: CITY USE ONLY .
) y Value " Contract m .‘BVC Compliant preQ wgﬁfggﬁ A;;';J‘;t:\,l'ed
|1deal Mechanical db:““?iag?if?‘ier _Plumbing.. 7.1% 1,139, 700| [] C] DE-YDNDNA (@» K | B
Petroleum Equipmenf Iﬂ::». Fueling & Lube }4.8% :L'781,400 10 DD EY RN DNA X . K ,
Mid-Btatas Concrete Industties Precast Concrete 19,44 ;58: so0 |03 OO0 By On Cina ju (.[3\ K
Cdrnerstone Construction| Masonxy 4.2%g77,000 |3 [T 1 E]‘Y ON CIna, Z] @) | & R
NS Corporation Wash & Vac Equipment |4,7%| 749,562 |[&] [] O Ky ON []NA,Q@ ",&I\ | K
Midvest Equipment | Vehicle Lifts ja.ee 615,021 |00 O]D By On OnafB®) X ] @
I11|ngworth-Kilgust Mechanlcal HVAC 15,79 o19,075 |00 OO0 Wy OnDOInalN & | '
Tntegkal Building Systems %.ES'Voltaqe ax;d Secu';i;‘)_z.z%" 350,138 | ] DD My On OOna | K ‘ (IX]\ ‘ K
1901 Inc. T Erectmical ~  |10.941,75L, 450 [T I Ky .[ON OINA|K 1T 6
1 looioovOnOwlO O | O
. e o e O0OM0.0Oy OvOmi00 0O | O
10 000y OnOna(0 O 1 0O
| : O O/0 .By Oy Ona{dd [l O
REVISION 1 Total 7843, 346] € S |
Date Submitted: H / A\ { 3\3 Signed: _
/A A &
FOR CITY USE ONLY

E}/A/pproved
| Aans

Date:

Distributlon:

% of contract Is subcontracted

Srofas

Contractor
Contract Compliance Offlcer, Affirmative Action Divislon

Projact Enginssr/Manager
Construction Inspector
Construction Office File

(] bisapproved

[7] Approved In Part

Please see page 3

Must Comply With BVC -

Page 2




Contract No.: 2086
Conlract Name:
Contractor:

Contract Value:

CITY ENGINEERING
Application for the Approval of Subcontractors on Public Works Contracts

Riley Gonstruction Company, Inc.

$16,089,708.00

Metro Transit Hanson Rd Satellite Bus Facility Remodel

REVISION 2

In accordance with Section 109 of the Specifications, | request the appraoval of the following subcontractors to be engaged by our company for

this contract:

Malling addresses of the subcontractors are attached.

| agree that | am fully responsible for the acts and omisslons of the subcontractors and | understand that the City's approval does not create any
contractual relationship between any of the subcontractors and the Clty. | further agree that, if during the term of the contract, It Is necessary to

amend this list of subcontractors, | shall request and obtain approval of the City Engineer, in writing and prior to allowing any work by the
subcontractor(s). In those instances where the amended list Involves MBE, WBE, or SBE subcontractors, { shall also obtaln the approval of the
Contract Compliance Officer of the Affirmative Action Division.

Subcontracted Carryover from 11/21 submittal

187,843,546

Company Type of Work % | $Value of cX;‘;"‘tf CITY USE ONLY
Value | Contract BVC C t P Workforce | Total
WBE DBE|SBE ompliant | PreQ o il | Approved
]:;.nherState sawing Compeg}ay olition and Excavation|?:2%| 348,000 o 0 v OIn CINaA \K]\ X
BUild Fire Protection] DBA =
g;:ng;g;;roteztion of WI. Fire Protection |4.1%| 673,000 | [J [ D(\,Y ON O nafDD
Beson and Houle Struct. Steel 3.5% | 568,640 | [] C) Xy O Onaj X X X
MKE Iron Erectors  |Rebar Tying 0.1%] 22,015 OKy OnOn0O K
JSD |Professional Services | Surveying 0.12%] 5,500 | 10 ,[.ZY On OOna| O (ED
KEVCO Inc. Floor Coatings 0.9% | 143,500 | [] [] [:]< &Yy COIN COnaY ) (@3 x]
Evan Coxp Fall Protection 0.4%| e9,900 |1 OO Xy On OnalOd ()
Wolf Paving Asphalt 0.13) 16,000 | OO0 Ky O~ Onafd L@ &
Muza Sheet Metal Architectural Metal Panels 2.2%| 356,806 O olg vy 0N O] NA X &
OO0 Oy O Onaf O d U
O 00 Oy O~ Onaj O O U
O Od Oy On Onaj O (| ]
O OO0y OvOnaf0b 0O O
REVISION 1 Total [9,885,90
Date Submitted: 12/7/23 Signed:
FOR CITY USE ONLY
[T} Approved (] Disapproved [] Approved in Part
% of contract Is subcontracted
Date: Sligned:
James M, Wolfe, P.E., City Engineer
Distribution: Contractor

Contract Compliance Officer, Affirmative Actlon Division
Project Englneer/Manager
Construction Inspector
Construction Office File

Page 3




Xs|x1511GnS Aupioed 9806

1404 - S1032043U0IGNS J3Lf PUOISS

%TYV'E9 | 00°TCCTIZOTS
winwiujus § spesy ajBuls > N Heydsy SIA vN S9A S3A %010 00°000°9TS *oul “0) Buined JIOMm
whwiuw § apesy ajduls > wN {asnotes aun SA VN SaA SOA %CY'0 00°0£0°L9$ Ul AIPIA
005°09ES WhWIIW JPeR-INN Jaystuy 18 sadey ‘azued Supuied S3A SSA SOA S9A %Y1 00°000°00Z$ D71 S821AI8S 73 UOIIONIISUOD) BISAIY
uondwiax3 awij 5T (1anyadid) lenywenis aqnt 13 Bujjend SIA SBA SIA SDA %G8V 00°00¥ T8LS *Juf Juswdinby winajoned
wniwpupw § apesy aj3uls > N Budeaspue) SBA VN SaA S9A %ST0 00°005°6€$ "2u] ‘Juideaspue] uoo| uos|o
apes] sjqeasguadde-jou $10193s3 Juawdinba Ajjepads Iuawdinb3 sep g ysem SIA SSA SOA SOA %99 OO.Nwm~m¢hw ﬁwEmZ Q;OU”_ Co_um‘_OQLOU m\Z
(swieN 1914) wasAs ysem SN
ajij uo seopuaiddy 1YI0M (B]3WIIR0YS Sjaued [RIBIN |RINJIBULILY SOA STA SSA S9A %ITT oo.womimmmm N ~\»cmﬁ__‘c.uu {elswissys eznipy
wnuipui § apesy ajBuis > N Buihy eqay SIA VN S9A SIA %v1°0 00'S10'22S "JU| ‘51030843 UCH] N
apes ajqeacnusdde-joN SIB|QUIBSSE 11} BIYEA SHYIT IPIYSA SIA SIA SIA ysap %ER'E 00'1Z8'ST9S (-2uj ‘sa1Bojouyda L 375 4o AJeipisgns)
-31s se 58 s1sijeroads uawdinb3 3sampiin
wnwyup § apesy ajBus > N 213.10U0) se98.d SIA VN S9A SBA %9€°0 00°005'85$ D71 ‘SsauIsnpu| 91310U0D §31RIS-PIA
wnwiupy § apesy aj3uls > N Buljooy SIA YN SIA SBA %ET 0 00'0T8'9¢S *2u] ‘Auedwio) Suyyooy Aleinl
ajy uo adjuaIddy saquadie) Buyoo]] 3yos SIA SDA SIA SBA %Z0'T 00'¥80°V9TS *3U| 421U) BUIIBA0D J0O|4 SOIBRIN
wnww ¢ apes 9j3uis > WN Joou 3uipjing asueuaUIRW SIA YN SIA S9A %300 Oo.ooodw U \m:coom ZUBIYIS "IN TN
wnwiuiw § apes ajdus > N 3jiL MwWess) SBA ¥N SaA SaA %92°0 00°ET9'THS *ou] 0D 3|IL Waddn]
uopduoxg sl 1T (1apjam) Jax10m uoyy BuRID PESYIBAO SBA XJJu0) se SIA SIA %LY0 00°00£94$ 371 ‘SBUIp|OH uoN|oS P
005'09ES WnWuiL SpRI-NINN 1310G2] ‘UOSEUI JUBWIY s3u3e0d 1004 SSA S3A SOA SA %68°0 00°00S'EVTS 3U} ‘00ADY
wnuiuiu § apesy a3uss > N Buikening ENN VN SSA FEXN %E00 00°005'SS *2U| S3IIAIDS |BUOISSS0Ld QST
uopdwaxy swiL T 1910087 UOHIBARIXT 1§ UOBIOWRQ S3A SIA SIA SaA” %9T'T 00°000'8€S Auedwo) Suimes ajeisiajug
apen ajqeaonuasdde-joN JeIsUt sWaishs AygAIMnIag Anoss g a8e1joA Mo SIA SIA SIA SBA %LT'T 00'8ET'0SES *2U] ‘SWIISAS Juiping [el8a3u|
3]y uo seonualddy IBTYWES]S ISYIOM |RIBWIFDYS IYAH SBA SBA SIA sg %TL'S 00'SL6'6T6S "oU] ‘[edlueyIBIN ISNB|IY
D3 5 'SaA -yHom3u|j| eqp U] ‘suoln|os Buipiing NI
ajy uo saonuaiddy 1aquingd Buiquinid SOA (49d3id) saA SIA SIA %80°L 00°00L'6ET'TS (2uf 2119313 Jadald Jo Aseipisgns)
[ed1UR YDA |B3p]
wnwu § apes] 38uls > YN uosIoLd [jed SIA VN SIA SIA %EY'0 00°006'69% (swenN diod) uonesodio)
ueA3 (SwWen 1914} "ou| ‘U01III04d (|4 UBAT
aly uo aopuaiddy 13344 Japjupidsany uoBI0Ld il SIA VN S3A 1M 3o %BLLY 00°000'7£9$ {077 “uisuoasim 40 uoII0L 3ut4 UeAy
d4Y se ‘sap 40 Aleipisgns} UONI3104d 314 pling udisaq
a3y uo sedpuarddy J1a10qe7 Jakepdpg Aiuoseiny SIA SDA SIA S %IV 00°000°2£9% *2U ‘B|{IASDUES JO UOIIINIISUOD) BUOIS JDUL0T)
wnwiuw $ apes 9i8uls > wN Jayeq Ay SIA YN SIA S3A %610 00'008'0€S “2u[ “dnoJD SLUON IND
wnwiuw § apesy ajsus > N Butouay SIA vN S3A SBA %Y¥T0 00°068°2$ Auedwo) sauad Anjuan
ajy4 uo saonuBLddy iayiomucs 12315 "PNAS SSA SIA SSA SSA %ES'E 00°0v9°895S D71 ‘B[NOH 1§ uosag
wnwiu ¢ apesy afBus > N Uof399.3 (9915 SIA VN SIA SSA %ET0 00°0TL0ZS U] 51010843 Suip|ing [eI3IN puejiadpeg
wnuguiw § apesy sFus > WN Buipa) [ednsnody SIA N SDA SIA %SE0Q 00°20£'SSS ‘U] ‘$213$N0JY Ja8peg
uopduwang aun] 35T 12178(9 3uzejn SAA SA SIA SSA %STT 00°0£8°002$ QU OLIIA PUB SSB|D UBWNIY
aly uo seapusiddy uepPAR [e2113093 SIA SBA SBA SIA %8801 | 00°0SY'TSLTS OUlT06T
uonduwiaxy aw 35T UOSEW JuaWSI Uauadie] [ISENED] SOA SIA SBA SSA 00'80£'6609TS U] ‘Auedwo) uonRaINIIsuo) Asjy
oY\ JAY UO UMOYS SapeiL 1517 J032R3U0OQNS soueldwo) | jiomiadey ddM wan) % unowy HOLOVHLINGD

woud Nopn jo adAL oY,¥:] [enbaud [E14]

00S°09€ES WnWIUIL 3pe-Hnig

000'v£$ winwiuiw spe.y 3j3uis VN Md - 5318y DAY €202




xs|x3s11gns Ajjioed 9806

311S NO LON 3LiISNO LON

sJowysed Ayae)
1930GO2.| JUIDUIA
1$30BIU0D)

-QI3IN SAVS I

wnwyuw § apen ajdujs > N J31deg Iy S3A N “Q3033N SIA 900 00°S6E°01S 71 ‘suoln|os iapuez
wnwiuiw § spen ajduls > WN Bupuad SIA vN J3g3aN S9A 0Z°0 00°LbY TES *Ju| ‘@ausd AemyLION
€ UOISINI - panoway

5432(30] 09°Zv6'97$ PR NCEREE:CISIENTE!

w3fiddng

wnwiuw § apesy 3jdulg > YN Burupaly mopuim ould SSA YN SSA SSA %ET 0 00°0T9LES ‘U] ‘921AJ3S [elioYIuRT ADURERY

3517 1032D43U02QNS U0 JOU SqGNS




Subcontractor Addresses — Hanson Rd Bus Depot - Contract 9086:
SUB GROUP 1

Ideal Mechanical:
5477 S Westridge Court Subsidiary of Pieper Electric, Inc.
New Berlin, Wi 53151

Petroleum Equipment inc.
3950 Douglas Ave.
Milwaukee WI53209

Mid States Concrete:Industries, LLC
500 South Park Avenue
South Beloit, IL. 81080

Cornerstone Construction: of Janesville, Inc.
PO Box 997
Janesville WI 53547

NS Corporation NS Wash Systems in DFI

235 West Florence Ave
Inglewood California, 90301

Midwest Equipment Specialists subsidiary of SLE Technologies Inc.

4725 Farwell St.
McFarland WI, 53558

llingworth Kilgust Mechanical  1KM Building Solutions, Inc.
| 4701 Tradewinds Parkway
Madison, WI 53718

Integral Building Systems , Inc.
717 Post Rd 1st floor
| Madison, Wi 63713

1901 Inc.
2801 Syene Road
Madison, WI 53713-3203

SUB GROUP 2

Interstate Sawing Company
7403 Sleepy Hollow Rd
West Bend, Wi 563090

Design Build Fire Protection subsidiary of Ryan Fire Protection of Wisconsin, LLC

17055 W Victor Rd
New Berlin, WI 53151



Beson and Houle, LLC
W10716 KONOW RD
ROSENDALE , WI 54974

MKE Iron Erectors, Inc.
1725 Dolphin Dr. Suite E
Waukesha, Wi 53186

JSD Professional Services , Inc.
161 HORIZON DR STE 101
VERONA , W! 53593

KEVCO:linc.
3000 S 163RD ST
NEW BERLIN , WI 53151

Evan Corporation Evan Fall Protection, Inc. in DFI - Fict name

3125 Industrial Drive
Sanford NC 27331

Wolf Paving Co., Inc.
5423 Reiner Rd
Sun Prairie Wi 53590

Muza Sheet Metal Company, LLC
2676 S. Oakwood Rd
Oshkosh, Wl 54904

SUB GROUP 3

Maly Roofing Company, Inc.
4202 ROBERTSON RD
MADISON , WI 53714-3121

Zander Solutions , LLC
421 S NINE MOUND RD
VERONA , WI 53593-1395

Ackman Glass and Mirror, Inc.
202 ELKHORN RD
WILLIAMS BAY , WI 53191-9514

Lippert Tile Co,, Inc.
N89W14260 PATRITA DR
MENOMONEE FALLS , WI 53051-2355

Rivera Construction8Services LLC
1421 SMITHFIEL.LD DR
SUN PRAIRIE , WI 53580

Badger Acoustics , Inc.

4123 TERMINAL DR

STE 200

MCFARLAND , WI 53558-8757



Halverson Carpet DBA Macco’s Floor covering center, Inc.
2035 LARSEN RD
GREEN BAY , Wl 54303-4805

Northway Fence, Inc.
N57W13250 SHENANDOAH DR
MENOMONEE FALLS , Wi 53051-6108

Olson Toon Landscaping , Inc.
3570 PIONEER RD
VERONA , WI 53593-9760



SUB GROUP 3

REMOVE

Zander Solutions

421 S NINE MOUND RD
VERONA , WI| 53593-1395

NOwW

CM Morris Group

610 Wedvick Road

Deerfield, WI| 53531

Type: Air Barrier Contract $30,800.00

REMOVE

Northway Fence

N57W13250 SHENANDOAH DR
MENOMONEE FALLS , WI 53051-6108

NOwW

Century Fence Company

PO Box 727

Pewaukee, WI 530172

Type: Fencing Contract $22,890.00

NEW

M. M. Schranz Roofing, Inc.

4111 West Mill Road

Milwaukee, WI 53209

Type: Maintenance Building Contract $9,000.00

Maly Roofing is still on project (Storage Building)

NEW

Trester Hoist & Equipment, Inc. (Lift Solutions Holdings, LLC)
1315 Gillingham Road

Neenah, WI 54956

Type: Overhead Crane Contract $76,300.00

NEW

Vidir, Inc.

19 East Lehman Street

Lebanon, PA 17046

Type: Tire Carousel Contract $67,030.00

NEW

Badgerland Metal Building Erectors, Inc. Contract $20,710.00
908 Bethel Circle

Waunakee, WI 53597



